

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-53.33 %		0.00 %		43.83 %
			30,000.00	14,000.00	-16,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	43,150.00	13,150.00
2	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 1252.0000	L.F.	7.5000	2.0000	-73.33 %	4.0000	-46.67 %	5.5000	-26.67 %
			9,390.00	2,504.00	-6,886.00	5,008.00	-4,382.00	6,886.00	-2,504.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			178.69 %		102.69 %		22.89 %
			3,050.00	8,500.00	5,450.00	6,182.00	3,132.00	3,748.00	698.00
GRADING									
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 470.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	18.5000	-7.50 %
			9,400.00	7,520.00	-1,880.00	14,100.00	4,700.00	8,695.00	-705.00
SURFACING									
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 110.0000	TON	22.0000	10.0000	-54.55 %	43.0000	95.45 %	60.0000	172.73 %
			2,420.00	1,100.00	-1,320.00	4,730.00	2,310.00	6,600.00	4,180.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,690.00	2,690.00		2,690.00		2,690.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
7	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 16639.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 66,556.00	2.3000 38,269.70	-42.50 % -28,286.30	3.0000 49,917.00	-25.00 % -16,639.00	4.2000 69,883.80	5.00 % 3,327.80	
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 210.0000	TON	70.0000 14,700.00	90.0000 18,900.00	28.57 % 4,200.00	86.0000 18,060.00	22.86 % 3,360.00	80.0000 16,800.00	14.29 % 2,100.00	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2010.0000	TON	48.0000 96,480.00	46.1500 92,761.50	-3.85 % -3,718.50	62.0000 124,620.00	29.17 % 28,140.00	57.0000 114,570.00	18.75 % 18,090.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00 %	4,100.00	0.00 %	4,100.00	0.00 %	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,650.00	2,650.00	0.00 %	2,650.00	0.00 %	2,650.00	0.00 %	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	
14	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT 73.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,825.00	60.0000 4,380.00	140.00 % 2,555.00	62.0000 4,526.00	148.00 % 2,701.00	60.0000 4,380.00	140.00 % 2,555.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD 8.0000	DAY	50.0000 400.00	10.0000 80.00	-80.00 % -320.00	50.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 800.00	100.00 % 400.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION 34.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,550.00	35.0000 1,190.00	-53.33 % -1,360.00	130.0000 4,420.00	73.33 % 1,870.00	100.0000 3,400.00	33.33 % 850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		750.00	0.00 %	750.00	0.00 %	750.00	0.00 %	750.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
18	PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE CURB									
	133.0000 L.F.		20.0000 2,660.00	-50.00 % -1,330.00	10.0000 1,330.00	-5.00 % -133.00	19.0000 2,527.00	-5.00 % -133.00	6.0000 798.00	-70.00 % -1,862.00
19	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	1252.0000 L.F.		14.0000 17,528.00	-42.86 % -7,512.00	8.0000 10,016.00	-42.86 % -7,512.00	8.0000 10,016.00	-42.86 % -7,512.00	11.0000 13,772.00	-21.43 % -3,756.00
20	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB									
	32.0000 L.F.		15.0000 480.00	-46.67 % -224.00	8.0000 256.00	-46.67 % -224.00	8.0000 256.00	-46.67 % -224.00	12.0000 384.00	-20.00 % -96.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1									
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000 1,200.00	77.08 % 925.00	2,125.0000 2,125.00	83.33 % 1,000.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	83.33 % 1,000.00	2,125.0000 2,125.00	77.08 % 925.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000 2,000.00	71.25 % 1,425.00	3,425.0000 3,425.00	80.00 % 1,600.00	3,600.0000 3,600.00	80.00 % 1,600.00	3,425.0000 3,425.00	71.25 % 1,425.00
23	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000 5,000.00	20.00 % 1,000.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00	-34.00 % -1,700.00	3,300.0000 3,300.00	-34.00 % -1,700.00	2,800.0000 2,800.00	-44.00 % -2,200.00
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	128.0000 HR		40.0000 5,120.00	-99.98 % -5,118.72	0.0100 1.28	2.50 % 128.00	41.0000 5,248.00	2.50 % 128.00	41.5000 5,312.00	3.75 % 192.00
25	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
26	PAINT LINE									
	5224.0000 L.F.		0.3000 1,567.20	-60.00 % -940.32	0.1200 626.88	-16.67 % -261.20	0.2500 1,306.00	-16.67 % -261.20	0.2000 1,044.80	-33.33 % -522.40

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PLASTIC LINE									
	330.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	
			330.00	330.00	0.00	330.00	0.00	198.00	-132.00	
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1398.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.2500	-37.50 %	
			2,796.00	1,398.00	-1,398.00	1,398.00	-1,398.00	1,747.50	-1,048.50	
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1191.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.2500	-12.50 %	6.0000	0.00 %	4.2500	-29.17 %	
			7,146.00	6,252.75	-893.25	7,146.00	0.00	5,061.75	-2,084.25	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	232.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,320.00	1,856.00	-464.00	1,856.00	-464.00	1,624.00	-696.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	18.0000	EACH	90.0000	45.0000	-50.00 %	47.0000	-47.78 %	55.0000	-38.89 %	
			1,620.00	810.00	-810.00	846.00	-774.00	990.00	-630.00	
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	14.0000	EACH	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	26.0000	-48.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
			700.00	350.00	-350.00	364.00	-336.00	490.00	-210.00	
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			50.00	50.00	0.00	53.00	3.00	60.00	10.00	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	3.0000	HUND	225.0000	179.0000	-20.44 %	190.0000	-15.56 %	185.0000	-17.78 %	
			675.00	537.00	-138.00	570.00	-105.00	555.00	-120.00	
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	2.4000	HUND	300.0000	299.0000	-0.33 %	320.0000	6.67 %	290.0000	-3.33 %	
			720.00	717.60	-2.40	768.00	48.00	696.00	-24.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	13700.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1500	-50.00 %	0.1000	-66.67 %	0.1500	-50.00 %	
			4,110.00	2,055.00	-2,055.00	1,370.00	-2,740.00	2,055.00	-2,055.00	
37	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			50.00 %		61.54 %		50.00 %	
			1,300.00	1,950.00	650.00	2,100.00	800.00	1,950.00	650.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 2299	L.S.			66.67 %			33.33 %		11.11 %	
			9,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00		
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	240.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %		
			960.00	480.00	-480.00	960.00	0.00	480.00	-480.00		
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			291.67 %			33.33 %		100.00 %	
			6,000.00	23,500.00	17,500.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00		
41	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS										
	240.0000	HR	37.0000	39.5000	6.76 %	40.0000	8.11 %	36.0000	-2.70 %		
			8,880.00	9,480.00	600.00	9,600.00	720.00	8,640.00	-240.00		
42	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	240.0000	HR	37.0000	39.5000	6.76 %	40.0000	8.11 %	40.0000	8.11 %		
			8,880.00	9,480.00	600.00	9,600.00	720.00	9,600.00	720.00		
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			460.00 %			300.00 %		380.00 %	
			2,500.00	14,000.00	11,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	9,500.00		
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-33.33 %			10.0000	-33.33 %		
	192.0000		15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %		
			2,880.00	1,920.00	-960.00	1,920.00	-960.00	1,920.00	-960.00		
45	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 ADVANCE										
	8.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	620.0000	3.33 %	650.0000	8.33 %		
			4,800.00	4,000.00	-800.00	4,960.00	160.00	5,200.00	400.00		
46	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE										
	2.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,300.0000	-18.75 %	1,500.0000	-6.25 %	2,225.0000	39.06 %		
			3,200.00	2,600.00	-600.00	3,000.00	-200.00	4,450.00	1,250.00		
47	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	5.0000	S.Y.	75.0000	110.0000	46.67 %	52.0000	-30.67 %	250.0000	233.33 %	
			375.00	550.00	175.00	260.00	-115.00	1,250.00	875.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,250.0000	66.67 %	770.0000	2.67 %	2,250.0000	200.00 %	
			2,250.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	2,310.00	60.00	6,750.00	4,500.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	850.0000	1,800.0000	111.76 %	740.0000	-12.94 %	1,800.0000	111.76 %	
			2,550.00	5,400.00	2,850.00	2,220.00	-330.00	5,400.00	2,850.00	
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,825.0000	160.71 %	980.0000	40.00 %	2,500.0000	257.14 %	
			700.00	1,825.00	1,125.00	980.00	280.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	
52	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	48.0000	S.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	36.0000	-10.00 %	38.5000	-3.75 %	
			1,920.00	1,680.00	-240.00	1,728.00	-192.00	1,848.00	-72.00	
53	ISLAND DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	10.0000	EACH	400.0000	640.0000	60.00 %	210.0000	-47.50 %	400.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	-1,900.00	4,000.00	0.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,350.00	1,350.00		1,350.00		1,350.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
OTHER ITEMS											
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	750.00	-33.33 %	500.00	-250.00	1,000.00	33.33 %	250.00	1,000.00	33.33 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$372,279.20	-6.41 %	\$348,397.71	-6.41 %	\$396,396.00	6.48 %	\$429,579.85	15.39 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$372,279.20	-6.41 %	\$348,397.71	-6.41 %	\$396,396.00	6.48 %	\$429,579.85	15.39 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			33.33 %
			30,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00
2	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB				
	1252.0000	L.F.	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %
			9,390.00	6,260.00	-3,130.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			63.93 %
			3,050.00	5,000.00	1,950.00
GRADING					
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	470.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %
			9,400.00	8,460.00	-940.00
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	110.0000	TON	22.0000	45.0000	104.55 %
			2,420.00	4,950.00	2,530.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,690.00	2,690.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
7	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 16639.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 66,556.00	3.1500 52,412.85	-21.25 % -14,143.15
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 210.0000	TON	70.0000 14,700.00	145.0000 30,450.00	107.14 % 15,750.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2010.0000	TON	48.0000 96,480.00	55.9500 112,459.50	16.56 % 15,979.50
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,100.00	4,100.00	0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,650.00	2,650.00	0.00 %
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %
14	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT 73.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,825.00	62.4000 4,555.20	149.60 % 2,730.20
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD 8.0000	DAY	50.0000 400.00	500.0000 4,000.00	900.00 % 3,600.00
16	INLET PROTECTION 34.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,550.00	45.0000 1,530.00	-40.00 % -1,020.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		750.00	750.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
18	PEDESTRIAN PASSAGE CURB				
	133.0000 L.F.		20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %
			2,660.00	931.00	-1,729.00
19	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	1252.0000 L.F.		14.0000	12.0000	-14.29 %
			17,528.00	15,024.00	-2,504.00
20	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB				
	32.0000 L.F.		15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %
			480.00	416.00	-64.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	2,240.0000	86.67 %
			1,200.00	2,240.00	1,040.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	3,596.2500	79.81 %
			2,000.00	3,596.25	1,596.25
23	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	1,000.0000	-80.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00
24	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	128.0000 HR		40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			5,120.00	6,400.00	1,280.00
25	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
26	PAINT LINE				
	5224.0000 L.F.		0.3000	0.2000	-33.33 %
			1,567.20	1,044.80	-522.40

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PLASTIC LINE 330.0000	L.F.	1.0000 330.00	0.6500 214.50	-35.00 % -115.50
28	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1398.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,796.00	1.5000 2,097.00	-25.00 % -699.00
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1191.0000	S.F.	6.0000 7,146.00	4.5000 5,359.50	-25.00 % -1,786.50
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 232.0000	L.F.	10.0000 2,320.00	7.2500 1,682.00	-27.50 % -638.00
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,620.00	55.0000 990.00	-38.89 % -630.00
32	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	50.0000 700.00	40.0000 560.00	-20.00 % -140.00
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 1.0000	EACH	50.0000 50.00	65.0000 65.00	30.00 % 15.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 3.0000	HUND	225.0000 675.00	190.0000 570.00	-15.56 % -105.00
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.4000	HUND	300.0000 720.00	300.0000 720.00	0.00 % 0.00
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 13700.0000	L.F.	0.3000 4,110.00	1.0000 13,700.00	233.33 % 9,590.00
37	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,300.00	3,000.00	130.77 % 1,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 2299				
		L.S.			122.22 %
			9,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00
39	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	240.0000	HR	4.0000	25.0000	525.00 %
			960.00	6,000.00	5,040.00
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			16.67 %
			6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00
41	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	240.0000	HR	37.0000	48.7500	31.76 %
			8,880.00	11,700.00	2,820.00
42	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	240.0000	HR	37.0000	48.7500	31.76 %
			8,880.00	11,700.00	2,820.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			400.00 %
			2,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	192.0000	S.F.	15.0000	10.4000	-30.67 %
			2,880.00	1,996.80	-883.20
45	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 ADVANCE				
	8.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,150.0000	91.67 %
			4,800.00	9,200.00	4,400.00
46	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE				
	2.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	3,225.0000	101.56 %
			3,200.00	6,450.00	3,250.00
47	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 5.0000	S.Y.	75.0000 375.00	112.2500 561.25	49.67 % 186.25
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	750.0000 2,250.00	1,282.2500 3,846.75	70.97 % 1,596.75
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	850.0000 2,550.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	111.76 % 2,850.00
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	171.43 % 1,200.00
52	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 48.0000	S.F.	40.0000 1,920.00	40.0000 1,920.00	0.00 % 0.00
53	ISLAND DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 10.0000	EACH	400.0000 4,000.00	700.0000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,350.00	1,350.00	0.00 %
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/01/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:03

PS&E JOB NO : 04A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006920 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1540
 HWY : SR 099,104
 TITLE : SR 104
 244TH ST SW TO NE 190TH ST - STAGE 1
 PAVING SR 104 OLD ALIGNMENT
 04A056
 PROJECT : NH-0104(037)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 14593 GALAXY WAY
 MONROE WA 98272
 MONROE WA 982720247
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
57	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			1,233.33 %
			750.00	10,000.00	9,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$372,279.20</u>	<u>\$465,403.40</u>	<u>25.01%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$372,279.20</u>	<u>\$465,403.40</u>	<u>25.01%</u>